

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Province of Davao del Norte**  
**Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali**  
**-oOo-**

Date: July 18, 2016  
 Invitation to Bid No. 16-07-109

## INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

### 1st Publication

| PR NO.               | PARTICULARS   | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|----------------------|---|----------------------|-------------|
| <b>200-16-06-039</b> | <b>Supply &amp; Delivery of Electrical Supplies</b> for the Repair SEDP at DNHS, Dujali, Braulio E. Dujali, Davao del Norte | <b>65,614.00</b>     | <b>SEF</b>  |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT   | ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST       |
|--------------|--------|----------------------------------|-----|-----------|------------------|
| 1            | roll   | Iomex Wire # 12 Stranded         | 1   | 3,024.00  | 3,024.00         |
| 2            | roll   | TW wire # 12 Stranded            | 1   | 3,024.00  | 3,024.00         |
| 3            | mts    | Flatcord Wire # 14               | 25  | 78.00     | 1,950.00         |
| 4            | sets   | Conv. Outlet Flush Type 2 Gang   | 40  | 202.00    | 8,080.00         |
| 5            | sets   | Conv. Outlet Spring Type 4 Gang  | 1   | 150.00    | 150.00           |
| 6            | sets   | Flush Type Switch 1 Gang         | 4   | 120.00    | 480.00           |
| 7            | sets   | Flush Type Switch 2 Gang         | 4   | 142.00    | 568.00           |
| 8            | sets   | Flush Type Switch 3 Gang         | 2   | 158.00    | 316.00           |
| 9            | pcs    | PVC Utility Box                  | 31  | 45.00     | 1,395.00         |
| 10           | pcs    | Receptacle 4 x 4                 | 60  | 8.00      | 480.00           |
| 11           | pcs    | Receptacle Adaptor               | 4   | 35.00     | 140.00           |
| 12           | pcs    | 3U Bulb 23W                      | 97  | 202.00    | 19,594.00        |
| 13           | pcs    | Flourescent Lamp 40W             | 2   | 185.00    | 370.00           |
| 14           | pc     | Male Plug Rubber                 | 1   | 75.00     | 75.00            |
| 15           | rolls  | Electrical Tape (Big)            | 12  | 42.00     | 504.00           |
| 16           | sets   | Ceiling Fan                      | 14  | 1,518.00  | 21,252.00        |
| 17           | roll   | Flexible Conduit Pipe 1/2"       | 1   | 784.00    | 784.00           |
| 18           | bxs    | Staple Wire                      | 6   | 52.00     | 312.00           |
| 19           | bxs    | 8mm Tox Screw                    | 2   | 8.00      | 16.00            |
| 20           | pcs    | 3/4"X7mm Metal Screw             | 50  | 2.00      | 100.00           |
| 21           | length | Electrical Plastic Moulding 1/2" | 20  | 150.00    | 3,000.00         |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |        |                                  |     |           | <b>65,614.00</b> |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>Deadline of Submission Technical &amp; Financial Documents</b> | July 26, 2016 not later than 12:00 o'clock noon  |
| <b>Opening of Bids</b>  | July 26, 2016 at 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality |

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to bidders upon payment of a non-refundable bid fee of Php 500.00 only

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualifications of the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid, and Bid Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all Bids anytime prior to the award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidders or any obligation to inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA  
 BAC -Secretariat designate  
 Cell # 09066561448  
 email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Province of Davao del Norte**  
**Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali**  
**-oOo-**

Date: July 18, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-07-110

**INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID**

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

**1st Publication**

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS                     | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE         |
|---------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| 100-16-06-380 | <b>Supply &amp; Delivery of</b> | <b>704,432.00</b>    | <b>General Fund</b> |

| STOCK NO. | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
|-----------|------|---|-----|-----------|------------|
| 1         | pcs  | Full Cut or Pro water Helmet (Swift Water)      | 10  | 3,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 2         | roll | Floating Rescue Rope 11mm x 100 meters          | 2   | 24,000.00 | 48,000.00  |
| 3         | pcs  | Dry bag (Hydraulic bag w/ harness-65L)          | 2   | 8,500.00  | 17,000.00  |
| 4         | pcs  | Emergency throw bag (floating rope w/ Reflector | 6   | 4,472.00  | 26,832.00  |

|    |       |   |    |           |                   |
|----|-------|---|----|-----------|-------------------|
| 5  | roll  | Rope for Mass rescue evacuation 24mm x 100        | 2  | 8,000.00  | 16,000.00         |
| 6  | pair  | Hard sole water booties                           | 10 | 3,000.00  | 30,000.00         |
| 7  | pair  | Neoprene diving gloves                            | 15 | 1,200.00  | 18,000.00         |
| 8  | pair  | Full masks goggles                                | 15 | 1,800.00  | 27,000.00         |
| 9  | pcs   | Rescue Duffel bag 50 ltrs.                        | 2  | 3,750.00  | 7,500.00          |
| 10 | pcs   | Full body rope access/rescue harness              | 2  | 8,000.00  | 16,000.00         |
| 11 | pcs   | Seat harness                                      | 5  | 5,000.00  | 25,000.00         |
| 12 | pcs   | knife with Carabiner hole                         | 3  | 1,500.00  | 4,500.00          |
| 13 | pc    | Self braking descender                            | 1  | 11,500.00 | 11,500.00         |
| 14 | pcs   | Oval steel carabiner                              | 20 | 1,500.00  | 30,000.00         |
| 15 | pcs   | Aluminum Carabiner                                | 12 | 1,300.00  | 15,600.00         |
| 16 | pc    | Rigging Plate                                     | 1  | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00          |
| 17 | pcs   | Rescue 8  | 5  | 3,000.00  | 15,000.00         |
| 18 | pcs   | Belaying/rappel gloves (Cowhide)                  | 20 | 2,700.00  | 54,000.00         |
| 19 | roll  | 12 mm static rope x 150 meters color red          | 1  | 33,800.00 | 33,800.00         |
| 20 | pc    | Confine space pulley                              | 1  | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00          |
| 21 | pcs   | Rescue Pulley                                     | 5  | 3,500.00  | 17,500.00         |
| 22 | pcs   | knot-passing pulley                               | 3  | 8,000.00  | 24,000.00         |
| 23 | pc    | Double pulley                                     | 1  | 7,500.00  | 7,500.00          |
| 24 | pcs   | Tandem Pulley                                     | 3  | 4,500.00  | 13,500.00         |
| 25 | roll  | Rescue tubular tility webbing 24mm x 100mtrs.     | 1  | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00         |
| 26 | roll  | Utility/Prusik cord 6mm x 100 meters              | 1  | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00         |
| 27 | pcs   | Adjustable cervical collar (Rescue collar)        | 5  | 1,500.00  | 7,500.00          |
| 28 | pcs   | Universal Head Immobilizer for Spine board        | 2  | 5,500.00  | 11,000.00         |
| 29 | pcs   | Fiber Glass spine board                           | 3  | 9,000.00  | 27,000.00         |
| 30 | pc    | CPR Mannequin                                     | 1  | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00         |
| 31 | unit  | Wheeled Strecher                                  | 1  | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00         |
| 32 | sets  | cook set (Good for 5 person)                      | 2  | 8,000.00  | 16,000.00         |
| 33 | set   | Compact Multi fuel stove w/fuel bottle windscreen | 1  | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00         |
| 34 | unit  | 5 Million Candlelight Power spot light            | 2  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00          |
| 35 | units | Fire Extinguisher                                 | 10 | 3,000.00  | 30,000.00         |
| 36 | pcs   | Radio chest harness                               | 12 | 600.00    | 7,200.00          |
|    |       |   |    |           | -                 |
|    |       | <b>TOTAL</b>                                      |    |           | <b>704,432.00</b> |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| <b>Deadline of Submission Technical &amp; Financial Documents</b> | July 26, 2016 not later than 12:00 o'clock noon   |
| <b>Opening of Bids</b>  | July 26, 2016 at :00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality |

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, Submission, MBED reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA  
BAC -Secretariat designate  
Cell # 09066561448  
email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Province of Davao del Norte**  
**Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali**  
**-oOo-**

Date: July 18, 2016  
Invitation to Bid No. 16-07-111

## INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

### 1st Publication

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS  | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|---------------|--|----------------------|-------------|
| 200-16-06-041 | <b>Supply &amp; Delivery of Construction Materials &amp;</b> | <b>215,831.00</b>    | <b>SEF</b>  |

| STOCK NO. | UNIT    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                       | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
|-----------|---------|--|-----|-----------|------------|
| 1         | bags    | Portland Cement                        | 91  | 290.00    | 26,390.00  |
| 2         | pcs     | 12mm Ø x 6m RSB                        | 24  | 235.00    | 5,640.00   |
| 3         | lengths | 10mm Ø x 6m RSB                        | 30  | 175.00    | 5,250.00   |
| 4         | pcs     | 8mm Ø x 6m RSB                         | 44  | 175.00    | 7,700.00   |
| 5         | kilo    | G.I Tie wire No. 16                    | 8   | 95.00     | 760.00     |
| 6         | pcs     | 4" thk CHB                             | 600 | 13.00     | 7,800.00   |
| 7         | mts     | 1/8" Aluminum Screen                   | 2   | 95.00     | 190.00     |
| 8         | pcs     | 5mm thk. Ordinary Plywood              | 61  | 420.00    | 25,620.00  |
| 9         | kilo    | CW nail No. 4                          | 13  | 85.00     | 1,105.00   |
| 10        | kilo    | CW nail No. 3                          | 7   | 85.00     | 595.00     |
| 11        | kilo    | CW nail No. 2 1/2                      | 15  | 85.00     | 1,275.00   |
| 12        | kilo    | CW nail No. 1 1/2                      | 13  | 85.00     | 1,105.00   |
| 13        | kilo    | Umbrella Nails                         | 5   | 85.00     | 425.00     |
| 14        | kilo    | Concrete Nails No. 4                   | 2   | 110.00    | 220.00     |
| 15        | pcs     | Gauge # 26 Corrugated G.I Sheets 8'    | 36  | 330.00    | 11,880.00  |
| 16        | pcs     | Gauge # 26 Corrugated G.I Sheets 10'   | 36  | 370.00    | 13,320.00  |
| 17        | pcs     | Gauge # 26 Plain G.I Sheets 8'         | 5   | 240.00    | 1,200.00   |
| 18        | pcs     | 5mmx100mx538mm Jalousie Glass w/ Frame | 168 | 55.00     | 9,240.00   |
| 19        | pcs     | Native Amakan                          | 56  | 165.00    | 9,240.00   |
| 20        | bundles | Lauaan Wood (Miscut)                   | 24  | 240.00    | 5,760.00   |
| 21        | pcs     | 2 x 2 x 10' Coco lumber                | 60  | 60.00     | 3,600.00   |
| 22        | pcs     | 2 x 3 x 10' Coco lumber                | 40  | 90.00     | 3,600.00   |
| 23        | pcs     | 2 x 4 x 10' Coco lumber                | 20  | 120.00    | 2,400.00   |
| 24        | pcs     | 2 x 2 x 8' Lauaan Wood                 | 125 | 112.00    | 14,000.00  |
| 25        | pcs     | 2 x 2 x 10' Lauaan Wood                | 56  | 140.00    | 7,840.00   |

|    |     |                           |    |        |                   |
|----|-----|---------------------------|----|--------|-------------------|
| 26 | pcs | 2 x 3 x 10' lauaan Wood   | 56 | 210.00 | 11,760.00         |
| 27 | pcs | 2 x 6 x 10' Lauaan Wood   | 50 | 420.00 | 21,000.00         |
| 28 | pcs | 1 x 12 x 10' Lauaan Wood  | 16 | 420.00 | 6,720.00          |
| 29 | pcs | 4 x 4 x 8' Coco lumber    | 8  | 192.00 | 1,536.00          |
| 30 | pcs | 2 x 4 x 10' Gemelina Wood | 2  | 235.00 | 470.00            |
| 31 | pcs | 2 x 6 x 8' Gemelina Wood  | 8  | 280.00 | 2,240.00          |
| 32 | pcs | 2 x 6 x 10' Gemelina Wood | 17 | 350.00 | 5,950.00          |
|    |     |                           |    |        | -                 |
|    |     | <b>TOTAL</b>              |    |        | <b>215,831.00</b> |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>Deadline of Submission Technical &amp; Financial Documents</b> | July 26, 2016 not later than 12:00 o'clock noon  |
| <b>Opening of Bids</b>  | July 26, 2016 at 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality |

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding. All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, Submission, MBED reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA  
 BAC -Secretariat designate  
 Cell # 09066561448  
 email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW  
 BAC Chairperson